

Woman's Life Members Elect Directors



Port Huron, MI (May 2016) Members of Woman's Life Insurance Society from across the country cast their ballots to elect three directors to the Society's Board of Directors.

Elected to serve as Directors for four-year terms beginning May 1, 2016, were: Kathy K. Dack, Colorado; Brenda L. Doll, North

Dakota; and Charlene J. Yard, Indiana. Kathy, Brenda, and Charlene join Diane Lofquist, Michigan; Jean Ann Pyle, West Virginia; and Janice Whipple, Michigan, to bring the total number of elected directors to six. The seventh and final member of the board is the National President, Christopher J. Martin, who is appointed by the board.

Woman's Life Insurance Society is a non-profit membership organization. Since 1892 Woman's Life has been offering quality financial products including whole life, universal life, and term life insurance, and flexible premium and single premium annuities designed to help women plan for a financially secure future for themselves and their families. Through the sale of these financial products, Woman's Life funds community projects held by its members to benefit charitable organizations and individuals in need in the communities where those members live. To learn more, visit WomansLife.org or call 810-985-5191.

####